

**Cour
Pénale
Internationale**



**International
Criminal
Court**

Original: English

No.: ICC-01/04-01/07 (OA)

Date: 17 December 2007

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Philippe Kirsch, Presiding Judge
Judge Georghios M. Pikis
Judge Navanethem Pillay
Judge Sang-Hyun Song
Judge Erkki Kourula

Registrar: Mr. Bruno Cathala

**SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO
IN THE CASE OF
THE PROSECUTOR v. GERMAIN KATANGA**

**Public document
URGENT**

Order concerning the filing of a response by the Defence to the "Prosecution's Urgent Application for Extension of Time to File Document in Support of Appeal"

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Luis Moreno-Ocampo, Prosecutor
Mrs. Fatou Bensouda, Deputy Prosecutor
Mr. Fabricio Guariglia, Senior Appeals Counsel
Mr. Eric Macdonald, Trial Lawyer

Counsel for the Defence

Mr. David Hooper
Ms. Caroline Buisman

The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court.

In the appeal of the Prosecutor pursuant to the decision of Pre-Trial Chamber I of 14 December 2007, entitled "Decision on the Prosecution Request for Leave to Appeal the First Decision on Redactions" (ICC-01/04-01/07-108).

Having before it the "Prosecution's Urgent Application for Extension of Time to File Document in Support of Appeal" (ICC-01/04-01/07-109),

Renders unanimously the following

ORDER

The Defence may respond to the "Prosecution's Urgent Application for Extension of Time to File Document in Support of Appeal" by 2 p.m. on Tuesday, 18 December 2007.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

A handwritten signature in black ink, consisting of a large, stylized 'P' followed by a cursive 'Kirsch' and a long horizontal flourish extending to the right.

Judge Philippe Kirsch
Presiding Judge

Dated this 17th day of December 2007

At The Hague, The Netherlands