Cour Pénale Internationale



# International Criminal Court

Original: English

No.: ICC-01/04-01/07 OA 4

Date: 3 April 2008

#### THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Philippe Kirsch Judge Georghios M. Pikis Judge Navanethem Pillay Judge Sang-Hyun Song Judge Erkki Kourula

# SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO THE PROSECUTOR v. GERMAIN KATANGA and MATHIEU NGUDJOLO CHUI

#### **Public document**

Decision on the Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber in the "Appel de la Défense contre la Décision sur la Demande de Mise en Liberté Provisoire de M. Ngudjolo"

8hg

No.: ICC-01/04-01/07 OA 4

Decision/Order/Judgment to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

#### The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Luis Moreno-Ocampo, Prosecutor Ms Fatou Bensouda, Deputy Prosecutor

## The Office of Public Counsel for Victims

Ms Paolina Massidda

# Counsel for Mr. Mathieu Ngudjolo Chui

Mr Jean-Pierre Kilenda Kakengi Basila

Ms Maryse Alié

# Counsel for Mr. Germain Katanga Mr David Hooper

Mr Goran Sluiter

#### The Office of Public Counsel for the

Defence

Mr Xavier-Jean Keïta Ms Melinda Taylor

### **REGISTRY**

### Registrar

Mr Bruno Cathala

Shs

ICC-01/04-01/07-359 03-04-2008 3/3 CB PT OA4

The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeal of Mr. Mathieu Ngudjolo Chui of 2 April 2008 entitled "Appel de la Défense contre la Décision sur la Demande de Mise en Liberté Provisoire de M. Ngudjolo" (ICC-01/04-01/07-356),

Pursuant to regulation 13 (1) of the Regulations of the Court,

Renders unanimously the following

### **DECISION**

The Presiding Judge in the above-mentioned appeal is Judge Georghios M. Pikis.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Sang-Hyun Sobg
President of the Appeals Division

Dated this 3rd day of April 2008

At The Hague, The Netherlands

No.: ICC-01/04-01/07 OA 4