

**Cour  
Pénale  
Internationale**



**International  
Criminal  
Court**

Original: English

No.: ICC-01/04-01/07 OA 3

Date: 16 April 2008

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:**  
**Judge Erkki Kourula, Presiding Judge**  
**Judge Philippe Kirsch**  
**Judge Georghios M. Pikis**  
**Judge Navanethem Pillay**  
**Judge Sang-Hyun Song**

**SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO**

**THE PROSECUTOR v. GERMAIN KATANGA**

**Public document**

**Decision on the “Prosecution Request for Leave to Present Additional Authority  
Regarding Defence Appeal against ‘Decision on the Defence Request Concerning  
Languages’”**



**Decision/Order/Judgment to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:**

**The Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr. Luis Moreno-Ocampo, Prosecutor

Ms. Fatou Bensouda, Deputy Prosecutor

**Counsel for the Defence**

Mr. David Hooper, Counsel



The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeal of the Defence against the decision entitled “Decision on the Defence Request Concerning Languages” (ICC-01/04-01/07-127),

Having before it the “Prosecution Request for Leave to Present Additional Authority Regarding Defence Appeal against ‘Decision on the Defence Request Concerning Languages’” (ICC-01/04-01/07-366) of 4 April 2008 (“Prosecutor’s Request”),

*Renders unanimously* the following

## DECISION

The Prosecutor may file, without any accompanying argument, the supplementary list of authorities to the “Prosecution’s Response to Defence Document in Support of Appeal Against ‘Decision on the Defence Request Concerning Languages’” as referred to in the Prosecutor’s Request by 4 p.m. on Friday 18 April 2008.

The reasons for this decision will be set out in the judgment on this appeal.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



**Judge Erkki Kourula**  
**Presiding Judge**

Dated this 16th day of April 2008

At The Hague, The Netherlands