

**Cour
Pénale
Internationale**



**International
Criminal
Court**

Original: English

No.: ICC-01/04-01/07 OA 7

Date: 21 November 2008

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Georghios M. Pikis, Presiding Judge

Judge Philippe Kirsch

Judge Sang-Hyun Song

Judge Erkki Kourula

Judge Daniel David Ntanda Nsereko

SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO

THE PROSECUTOR v. GERMAIN KATANGA AND MATHIEU NGUDJOLO CHUI

Public document

Scheduling Order

for the judgment on the appeal of the Prosecutor against the decision of Pre-Trial Chamber I on the evidentiary scope of the confirmation hearing and preventive relocation

Decision/Order/Judgment to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Luis Moreno-Ocampo, Prosecutor
Ms Fatou Bensouda, Deputy Prosecutor

Counsel for Mr Katanga

Mr David Hooper
Mr Göran Sluiter

Counsel for Mr Ngudjolo Chui

Mr Jean-Pierre Kilenda Kakengi Basila
Ms Maryse Alié

REGISTRY

Registrar

Ms Silvana Arbia

Victims and Witnesses Unit

The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeal of the Prosecutor against the decision entitled “Decision on Evidentiary Scope of the Confirmation Hearing, Preventive Relocation and Disclosure under Article 67(2) of the Statute and Rule 77 of the Rules” (ICC-01/04-01/07-411-Conf-Exp)¹,

Pursuant to article 83 (4) of the Statute and rule 158 (2) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

Issues the following

SCHEDULING ORDER

Judgment in the above appeal will be delivered in open court on Wednesday, 26 November 2008, at 3:30pm.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Georghios M. Pikis
Presiding Judge

Dated this 21st day of November 2008

At The Hague, The Netherlands

¹ A confidential version of the decision was issued on 21 April 2008 (ICC-01/04-01/07-433-Conf) and the corrigendum to a public redacted version was filed on 25 April 2008 (ICC-01/04-01/7-428-Corr).