

**Cour
Pénale
Internationale**



**International
Criminal
Court**

Original: English

No. ICC-01/04-01/07 OA 11

Date: 19 May 2010

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:
Judge Erkki Kourula, Presiding Judge
Judge Sang-Hyun Song
Judge Ekaterina Trendafilova
Judge Daniel David Ntanda Nsereko
Judge Joyce Aluoch

SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO

**IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. GERMAIN KATANGA AND
MATHIEU NGUDJOLO CHUI**

Public Document

Order

**Relating to the Authorities Relied Upon in the Document in Support of Germain
Katanga's Appeal Against the "Decision on the Modalities of
Victim Participation at Trial"**



Order to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor

Ms Fatou Bensouda, Deputy Prosecutor
Mr Fabricio Guariglia

Counsel for the Defence

Mr David Hooper
Mr Andreas O'Shea

Legal Representatives of Victims

Mr Jean-Louis Gilissen
Mr Fidel Nsita Luvengika

REGISTRY

Registrar

Ms Silvana Arbia



The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeal of Mr Katanga against the decision of Trial Chamber II entitled “Decision on the Modalities of Victim Participation at Trial” of 22 January 2010 (ICC-01/04-01/07-1788-tENG),

Having before it the “Defence’s Document in Support of Appeal against the ‘Décision relative aux modalités de participation des victimes au stade des débats sur le fond’” of 3 May 2010 (ICC-01/04-01/07-2063),

Recalling regulation 23 (3) of the Regulations of the Court,

Issues the following

ORDER

Mr Katanga shall file by 16h00 on 26 May 2010 copies of, or if appropriate internet links to, any authorities that are not decisions or orders of this Court, and that he relied upon in the “Defence’s Document in Support of Appeal against the ‘Décision relative aux modalités de participation des victimes au stade des débats sur le fond’”.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Erkki Kourula
Presiding Judge

Dated this 19th day of May 2010

At The Hague, The Netherlands