



Original: English

No. ICC-01/04-01/07

Date: 28 August 2015

**THREE JUDGES OF THE APPEALS CHAMBER APPOINTED FOR THE
REVIEW CONCERNING REDUCTION OF SENTENCE**

**Before: Judge Piotr Hofmański, Presiding Judge
Judge Sanji Mmasenono Monageng
Judge Christine Van den Wyngaert**

**SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO
IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. GERMAIN KATANGA**

Public document

Order on the filing of a response by Mr Katanga

Order to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor
Ms Fatou Bensouda, Prosecutor
Mr James Stewart

Counsel for Mr Germain Katanga
Mr David Hooper
Ms Caroline Buisman

Legal Representatives of Victims
Mr Jean-Louis Gilissen
Mr Fidel Nsita Luvengika

REGISTRY

Registrar
Mr Herman von Hebel

Other
The Presidency

The three judges of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the review by the Court concerning reduction of sentence of Mr Germain Katanga pursuant to article 110 of the Statute,

Having before them the “Requête urgente du Représentant légal en modification des délais pour soumettre ses observations sur la réduction de peine de Germain Katanga” of 27 August 2015 (ICC-01/04-01/07-3577),


Unanimously,

Issue the following

ORDER

Mr Katanga may respond, by 13h00 on Monday 31 August 2015, to the request of the legal representative of victims to modify the timetable for written submissions.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Piotr Hofmański
Presiding Judge

Dated this 28th day of August 2015

At The Hague, The Netherlands