



**Original: English**

**No. ICC-01/04-01/07  
Date: 29 September 2015**

**THREE JUDGES OF THE APPEALS CHAMBER APPOINTED FOR THE  
REVIEW CONCERNING REDUCTION OF SENTENCE**

**Before: Judge Piotr Hofmański, Presiding Judge  
Judge Sanji Mmasenono Monageng  
Judge Christine Van den Wyngaert**

**SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO**

**IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. GERMAIN KATANGA**

**Public document**

**Further order setting the timetable regarding the hearing for the review  
concerning reduction of sentence of Mr Germain Katanga**

**Order to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:**

**The Office of the Prosecutor**  
Ms Fatou Bensouda, Prosecutor  
Mr James Stewart

**Counsel for the Defence**  
Mr David Hooper  
Ms Caroline Buisman

**Legal Representative of Victims**  
Mr Fidel Nsita Luvengika

**REGISTRY**

---

**Registrar**  
Mr Herman von Hebel

**Other**  
The Presidency

The three judges of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the review by the Court concerning reduction of sentence of Mr Germain Katanga pursuant to article 110 (3) of the Statute,

Noting the procedure for the review concerning reduction of sentence set out in rule 224 (1) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

Recalling the “Scheduling order for the review concerning reduction of sentence of Mr Germain Katanga” of 13 August 2015 (ICC-01/04-01/07-3574), in which the date for the hearing for the purpose of the review concerning reduction of sentence of Mr Germain Katanga was set to take place on Tuesday, 6 October 2015 at 9h30,

*Issue* the following


## ORDER

- 1) The timetable for the hearing for the purpose of the review concerning reduction of sentence of Mr Germain Katanga shall be as follows:

9h30-9h40	Introductory statement by the Presiding Judge (10 minutes).
9h40-10h00	Submissions of the Defence (20 minutes).
10h00-10h20	Submissions of the Prosecutor (20 minutes).
10h20-10h40	Submissions of the Legal Representative of Victims (20 minutes).
10h40-10h45	Response of the Prosecutor (5 minutes).
10h45-10h50	Response of the Defence (5 minutes).
10h50-11h00	Break (10 minutes).
11h00-11h10	Questions by the judges (10 minutes).
11h10-11h20	Personal address of Mr Germain Katanga, if desired (10 minutes).
11h20	Closing of the hearing by the Presiding Judge.

- 2) The participants may address any relevant issues pertaining to the review without exceeding those raised in their or the other participants' written submissions.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



---

**Judge Piotr Hofmański**  
**Presiding Judge**

Dated this 29th day of September 2015

At The Hague, The Netherlands